





HEET

<u> </u>		073045	10-5-01	
ENT	To The Honorable Com			
1. Na	Please record the attach			
1. Name of conveying party:		2. Na	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Name:	Frederick Morello	Name:	M.I.C .Industries, Inc.	
Address:	304 Terlyn Drive	Address:	11911 Freedom Drive	
	Johnstown, PA 15904		Reston, Virginia 20190	
			USA	
Name:	Matthew J. Yagodich			
Address: 540 Vickroy Avenue				
Johnstown, PA 15905				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		(ies) Ad	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes _X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		4. Par		
Assignment			09/896,365	
		09/		
Execution Date(s): September 26, 2001		Execution	Execution Date(s): September 26, 2001	
co	ame and address of party to whom rrespondence concerning document ould be mailed:	6. To involved:	tal number of applications	
Name:	Blaney Harper	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Address:	Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 51 Louisiana Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20001-2113	ì	neck enclosed	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	CE	
8. State and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.				
	ian D. Lefort, Reg. No.43,747	Buon Blyla	October 3, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Signature Date	
		Total number of pa	ages comprising cover sheet: 1	
O1 TDIAZ1	00000081 09896365			

2/200 40.00 OP [86:1]

PATENT

REEL: 12233 FRAME: 0612

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

FREDERICK MORELLO & MATTHEW J. YAGODICH

believing ourselves to be the inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

A BUILDING PANEL AND PANEL CRIMPING MACHINE

as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/896,365

and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

M.I.C. INDUSTRIES, INC.

its assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee,

M.I.C. INDUSTRIES, INC.

its assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to us, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and

WA: 12649299v1

PATENT REEL: 12233 FRAME: 0613 generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

M.I.C. INDUSTRIES, INC.

its assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Date: 9/26 , 2001

Witnesses:

STATE OF Virginia)
: SS 223-23-5222
COUNTY OF Fairfax

On this 26th day of September , 2001, before me, the subscriber, personally came FREDERICK MORELLO, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires June 30 2005

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

9/26 , 2001

Witnesses:

STATE OF Virginia)
: SS 223-23-5222
COUNTY OF Favfax)

On this 26th day of September , 2001, before me, the subscriber, personally came MATTHEW J. YAGODICH to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

my commission expires June 30, 2005